=/Z Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta International Airporte

Monthly Airport Traffic Report
August 2022

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2022
Domestic
Air Carrier 52,711
Air Taxi 4,377
General Aviation 516
Military 13
Subtotal 57,617
International
Air Carrier 5,377
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 62,994
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,645,470
Domestic Off 3,640,957
Subtotal 7,286,427
International On 458,873
International Off 498,123
Subtotal 956,996
TOTAL PASSENGERS 8,243,423
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 10,954
Domestic Off 10,863
Subtotal 21,817
International On 12,135
International Off 17,570
Subtotal 29,705
Total Freight & Express 51,522
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,485
Domestic Off 1,577
Subtotal 3,062
International On 143
International Off 17
Subtotal 160
Total Mail 3,222
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 54,744

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2456

2021

55,350
3,157
458

38
59,003

4,162
63,165
3,469,749
3,456,882
6,926,631
303,652
351,519
655,171
7,581,802

11,911
12,080

23,991
13,611
19,161
32,773
56,764
1,448
1,533
2,981
239

13

252
3,233

59,996

Change

-4.77%
38.64%
12.66%

-65.79%

-2.35%

29.19%
-0.27%
5.06%
5.32%
5.19%
51.12%
41.71%
46.07%
8.73%

-8.03%
-10.08%

-9.06%
-10.85%
-8.30%
-9.36%
-9.23%
2.53%
2.89%
2.71%
-40.07%
29.77%
-36.43%
-0.33%

-8.75%



AIRLINE

Air Canada Jazz

Air France

Airlines Mgnt Service Corp
dba Viva Aerobus

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

British Airways

Copa Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways
WestJet

TOTAL

ON

0
0

0

17,960
85,765
0

0
2,752,000
96,702
8,296
112,844
20,126
0

0

0

0

5,209
18,365
40,040
311,405
108,267
0
68,491
0

0

3,645,470

Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

DOMESTIC

OFF

o OO

18,849
86,112
0

0
2,751,080
96,466
8,175
115,933
19,782
0

0

0

0

5,558
18,094
38,810
305,161
108,285
0
68,652
0

0

3,640,957

Monthly Passenger Data
(BY CARRIER)
August 2022

TOTAL ON

0 8,611

0 17,225

0 0
36,809 0
171,877 0
0 3,509

0 2,325
5,503,080 368,081
193,168 3,315
16,471 0
228,777 6,788
39,908 0
0 9,904

0 6,537

0 4,419

0 7,700
10,767 0
36,459 0
78,850 0
616,566 2
216,552 0
0 6,435
137,143 0
0 9,470

0 4,552
7,286,427 458,873

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

INTERNATIONAL
OFF

9,252
18,762

80

0

0
4,388
2,652
390,239
3,872
0
8,461
0
11,767
8,295
4,979
10,180

498,123

TOTAL

17,863
35,987

80

0

0
7,897
4,977
758,320
7,187
0
15,249
0
21,671
14,832
9,398
17,880

956,996

TOTAL
PASSENGERS

17,863
35,987

80

36,809
171,877
7,897
4,977
6,261,400
200,355
16,471
244,026
39,908
21,671
14,832
9,398
17,880
10,767
36,459
78,850
616,568
216,552
15,453
137,143
20,878
9,322

8,243,423

PERCENT

OF
TOTAL

0.22%
0.44%

0.00%

0.45%
2.09%
0.10%
0.06%
75.96%
2.43%
0.20%
2.96%
0.48%
0.26%
0.18%
0.11%
0.22%
0.13%
0.44%
0.96%
7.48%
2.63%
0.19%
1.66%
0.25%
0.11%

100.00%



Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Monthly Freight Data
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
August 2022

DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL FREIGHT TOTAL

ABX Air 37 105 142 0 0 0 142 0.28%
Air Canada Jazz 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 0.00%
Air France 0 0 0 701 595 1,296 1,296 2.52%
Air Transport International 1 1 2 0 0 0 2 0.00%
Alaska Airlines 3 11 14 0 0 0 14 0.03%
American Airlines 22 32 54 0 0 0 54 0.10%
Asiana Airlines 0 0 0 870 766 1,636 1,636 3.18%
British Airways 0 0 0 257 657 914 914 1.77%
Cargolux Airlines International 0 0 0 661 988 1,649 1,649 3.20%
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 787 391 1,178 1,178 2.29%
Challenge Airlines 0 0 0 393 481 874 874 1.70%
China Airlines 0 0 0 641 1,286 1,927 1,927 3.74%
China Cargo Airlines 0 0 0 120 0 120 120 0.23%
Delta Air Lines 1,845 1,706 3,551 1,886 3,312 5,198 8,749 16.98%
DHL 740 1,627 2,367 0 0 0 2,367 4.59%
EVA Airways 0 0 0 854 1,435 2,289 2,289 4.44%
FedEx 5,233 4,199 9,432 48 71 119 9,551 18.54%
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 169 169 169 0.33%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 322 493 815 815 1.58%
Korean Air 0 0 0 723 1,764 2,487 2,487 4.83%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 1,200 1,638 2,838 2,838 5.51%
Magma Aviation 0 0 0 419 633 1,052 1,052 2.04%
National Airlines 0 0 0 0 195 195 195 0.38%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 943 1,387 2,330 2,330 4.52%
Singapore Airlines 0 0 0 7 0 7 7 0.01%
Southwest Airlines 233 252 485 0 0 0 485 0.94%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 523 581 1,104 1,104 2.14%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 293 246 539 539 1.05%
United Airlines 16 47 63 0 0 0 63 0.12%
United Parcel Service 2,824 2,883 5,707 0 6 6 5,713 11.09%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 486 475 961 961 1.87%
TOTAL 10,954 10,863 21,817 12,135 17,570 29,705 51,522 100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
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Year-To-Date Airport Traffic Report
August 2022

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Subtotal

International
Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)

Domestic On

Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons
(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2456

2022

402,253
33,955
4,320
168
440,696

39,037
479,733
27,361,322
27,464,373
54,825,695
3,212,577
3,254,984
6,467,561
61,293,256
86,970
85,876
172,846
119,288
157,149
276,437
449,283
11,693
11,709
23,402
1,647

131

1,778
25,180

474,463

2021

406,498
25,368
3,230
189
435,285

28,123
463,408
21,414,768
21,422,657
42,837,425
1,637,040
1,689,668
3,326,708
46,164,133
93,799
94,469
188,268
105,737
167,098
272,835
461,103
12,330
13,420
25,750
2,439

268

2,707
28,457

489,561

Change

-1.04%
33.85%
33.75%

-11.11%
1.24%

38.81%
3.52%
27.77%
28.20%
27.99%
96.24%
92.64%
94.41%
32.77%
-7.28%
-9.10%
-8.19%
12.82%
-5.95%
1.32%
-2.56%
-5.17%
-12.75%
-9.12%
-32.46%
-51.19%
-34.32%
-11.52%

-3.08%



AIRLINE

Air Canada Jazz

Air France

Airlines Mgnt Service Corp
dba Viva aerobus

Alaska Airlines

Allegiant Air

American Airlines
Boutique Air Inc

British Airways

Copa Airlines

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Envoy Air dba AA
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Sun Country Airlines
Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways
WestJet

TOTAL

ON

0
0

0

93,889
309
708,338
343

0

0
20,586,602
1,120,974
63,876
675,032
141,198

0

0

0

0

32,284
164,377
78,290
2,422,655
778,131
170

0

494,854

0

0

27,361,322

DOMESTIC
OFF

0
0

0

93,336
225
704,325
348

0

0
20,661,986
1,136,175
63,564
679,870
137,630
0

0

0

0

32,965
185,559
76,853
2,409,414
783,085
173

0

498,865

0

0

27,464,373

(BY CARRIER)
August 2022

TOTAL ON

0 43,709

0 118,030

0 1,352
187,225 0
534 0
1,412,663 0
691 0

0 29,475

0 14,401
41,248,588 2,561,119
2,257,149 29,345
127,440 0
1,354,902 47,018
278,828 0
0 84,743

0 46,858

0 27,902

0 53,686

65,249 0
349,936 0
155,143 0
4,832,069 6
1,561,216 0
343 0

0 48,396
993,719 0
0 78,287

0 28,250
54,825,695 3,212,577

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Year-To-Date Passenger Data

INTERNATIONAL
OFF

54,200
118,009

1,329

0

0

0

0
30,870
16,036
2,573,523
29,787
0
49,988
0
88,259
46,867
26,986
63,054
0

0

0

1

0

51
50,558
0
75,011
30,455

3,254,984

TOTAL

97,909
236,039

2,681

0

0

0

0
60,345
30,437
5,134,642
59,132
0
97,006
0
173,002
93,725
54,888
116,740
0

0

0

7

0

51
98,954
0
153,298
58,705

6,467,561

TOTAL

PASSENGERS

97,909
236,039

2,681

187,225
534
1,412,663
691
60,345
30,437
46,383,230
2,316,281
127,440
1,451,908
278,828
173,002
93,725
54,888
116,740
65,249
349,936
155,143
4,832,076
1,561,216
394
98,954
993,719
153,298
58,705

61,293,256

PERCENT

OF
TOTAL

0.16%
0.39%

0.00%

0.31%
0.00%
2.30%
0.00%
0.10%
0.05%
75.67%
3.78%
0.21%
2.37%
0.45%
0.28%
0.15%
0.09%
0.19%
0.11%
0.57%
0.25%
7.88%
2.55%
0.00%
0.16%
1.62%
0.25%
0.10%

100.00%



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Belgium

Air Canada

Air France

Air Transport International
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

Asiana Airlines

British Airways
CargoLogicAir

Cargolux Airlines International
Cathay Pacific Airways
Challenge Airlines

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL

Ethiopian Airlines

EVA Airways

FedEx

JetBlue Airways

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Magma Aviation

National Airlines

Omni Air International
Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

20,976
0

86,970

Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Year-To-Date Freight Data
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)
August 2022

DOMESTIC

OFF

377
0

[eNeNeoloNololNololNololo ool

o

16,169
12,064

33,131

[00]
OO POOOOO N

1,845
0

0

262
21,621
0

85,876

TOTAL
563

16

104
401

[eNeNeololNolNolNel

32,854
17,966

74,017

42,597
0

172,846

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

2,145
4,780

156

7,613
2,589
906
5,026
3,115
3,904
7,212
1,575
16,897

9,701
300

0

0
8,370
8,823
9,709
6,114
0

22
9,063
160

0
3,821
1,962
0

12
5,304

119,288

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0
2,272
178
5,528
0

532

0

0
7,296
4,499
1,428
7,350
1,370
4,132
9,745
0
30,779
0

46
11,665
516

0
1,600
4,659
16,076
13,972
7,984
1,434
0
10,550
124

0
3,772
3,477
0

70
6,095

157,149

TOTAL

4,417
187
10,308
0

688

0

0
14,909
7,088
2,334
12,376
4,485
8,036
16,957
1,575
47,676
0

46
21,366
816

0
1,600
13,029
24,899
23,681
14,098
1,434
22
19,613
284

0
7,593
5,439
0

82
11,399

276,437

PERCENT
TOTAL OF

FREIGHT TOTAL
563 0.13%
4,417 0.98%
187 0.04%
10,308 2.29%
16 0.00%
688 0.15%
104 0.02%
401 0.09%
14,909 3.32%
7,088 1.58%
2,334 0.52%
12,376 2.75%
4,485 1.00%
8,036 1.79%
16,957 3.77%
1,575 0.35%
80,530 17.92%
17,966 4.00%
46 0.01%
21,366 4.76%
74,833 16.66%
11 0.00%
1,723 0.38%
13,029 2.90%
24,899 5.54%
23,681 5.27%
14,098 3.14%
1,434 0.32%
31 0.01%
19,613 4.37%
284 0.06%
3,810 0.85%
7,593 1.69%
5,439 1.21%
375 0.08%
42,679 9.50%
11,399 2.54%
449,283 100.00%
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